MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1909

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Снар. 56

Chapter 56.

Resolve in favor of E. and I. K. Stetson, Agents.

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred sixty-one dollars twenty-five cents be paid to E. and I. K. Stetson, agents, of Bangor, Maine, for one-half rental due them from money collected by the land agent in township three, range four, Franklin county.

Approved February 24, 1909.

Chapter 57.

Resolve in favor of Honorable George H. Eaton, chairman of the committee on appropriations and financial affairs

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated, to be paid Geo. H. to Honorable George H. Eaton, chairman of the committee on favor of. appropriations and financial affairs, the sum of forty-three dollars and sixteen cents to pay the expenses of said committee on its visits of inspection to state institutions and general hospitals in the city of Portland and to the Maine State Sanitorium in the town of Hebron.

Approved February 24, 1909.

Chapter 58.

Resolve in favor of the town of Cornville.

Resolved, that there be paid to the town of Cornville the sum Town of fifteen dollars and seventy-five cents, it being the amount due of favor said town for tuition of pupils in secondary schools for the said town of said town for tuition of pupils in secondary schools for the said town of said town of said town of said town for tuition of pupils in secondary schools for the said town of said t said town for tuition of pupils in secondary schools for the years nineteen hundred and four, nineteen hundred and five and nineteen hundred and seven, but not reported by that town in those years.

Approved February 24, 1909.

Chapter 59.

Resolve in relation to Fort William Henry in the town of Bristol.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum Fort Wil-Henry, of fifteen hundred dollars for the use of the Pemaguid commissioners, the same to be used in completing and furnishing the memorial tower of Fort William Henry, and for such other purposes connected with the care of the reservation and state property thereunto appertaining as may, in their judgment be necessary.

Approved February 24, 1909.